
Mississippi Val. (1-22) -vs- Jackson St. (15-14)
3/27/2026 at Jackson, MS (JSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jorgina Gant (6-4)
Loss: Madison Bruce (1-21)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Hall, Sr. First: Dewayne Thomas Second Base: Daryl White 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:11   Attendance: 42   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Mississippi Val. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jackson St. 3 2 1 1 1 8 15 1

Mississippi Val. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michelle Diaz cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Akers 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Taniya Partee lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sheridan Kynard ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Ashtyn Clark 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Devyn Dotson dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Wesley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jamiyah Gary rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madison Bruce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 1 0 0 6 2

E: Ashtyn Clark (1); Madison Wesley (1)

Jackson St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ka'Liyah Gipson rf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Thenya Kennedy rf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ariana Murillo ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 1
    Aaliysah Gomez ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jace Jackson 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Gabrielle Willis lf 3 0 2 1 0 1 0
    Jhordan Dyer lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn Morris dp 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Sommer Tyes ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Beija Allen cf 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
    Courtney Little cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nakayla Williams 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Meah Almaraz 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avelina Mclean c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Karli Cunningan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Barney 2b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Zaria Keyes 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jorgina Gant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 8 15 8 1 3 6

2B: Avelina Mclean (1)
3B: Beija Allen (1)
SB: Ka'Liyah Gipson (2); Sommer Tyes (2); Mackenzie Barney (1)
CS: Nakayla Williams (1)
E: Jorgina Gant (1)

Mississippi Val. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Bruce (L, 1-21) 4.0 15 8 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 28 4 3 52
Totals 15 8 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 28 4 3 52

Jackson St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jorgina Gant (W, 6-4) 5.0 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 3 51
Totals 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 3 51



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mississippi Val. - Top of 1st MIS JAC
Michelle Diaz popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Hailey Akers grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Taniya Partee singled to left field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Sheridan Kynard struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Jackson St. - Bottom of 1st MIS JAC
Ka'Liyah Gipson reached first on an error by 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Ka'Liyah Gipson stole second. 0 0
Ariana Murillo walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jace Jackson singled, bunt (2-0 BB); Ariana Murillo advanced to second; Ka'Liyah Gipson advanced to third. 0 0
Gabrielle Willis struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 0
Brooklyn Morris singled to center field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Jace Jackson advanced to third
on the throw; Ariana Murillo scored, unearned; Ka'Liyah Gipson scored, unearned. 0 2
Beija Allen singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 KB); Brooklyn Morris advanced to third; Jace
Jackson scored. 0 3
Nakayla Williams popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 3
Avelina Mclean grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 3

Mississippi Val. - Top of 2nd MIS JAC
Ashtyn Clark struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
Devyn Dotson flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 0 3
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 3

Jackson St. - Bottom of 2nd MIS JAC
Mackenzie Barney struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 3
Ka'Liyah Gipson singled to right field (0-0). 0 3
Ka'Liyah Gipson stole second. 0 3
Ariana Murillo singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Ka'Liyah Gipson scored. 0 4
Jace Jackson singled to center field (1-1 FB); Ariana Murillo advanced to second. 0 4
Gabrielle Willis singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Jace Jackson advanced to third; Ariana Murillo scored. 0 5
Brooklyn Morris struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 5
Beija Allen grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 5

Mississippi Val. - Top of 3rd MIS JAC
Madison Wesley grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 0 5
Jamiyah Gary struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 5
Michelle Diaz reached first on an error by p (3-1 BBBK). 0 5
Hailey Akers popped up to c (0-0). 0 5

Jackson St. - Bottom of 3rd MIS JAC
Nakayla Williams singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 5
Avelina Mclean flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Mackenzie Barney reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 FB); Nakayla Williams advanced to third. 0 5
Mackenzie Barney stole second, advanced to third on the throw; Nakayla Williams out at home ss to 1b,
caught stealing. 0 5
Ka'Liyah Gipson singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBKKFFF); Mackenzie Barney scored, unearned. 0 6
Ariana Murillo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 6

Mississippi Val. - Top of 4th MIS JAC
Taniya Partee popped up to 2b (0-2 FSF). 0 6
Sheridan Kynard struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 0 6



Ashtyn Clark grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Jackson St. - Bottom of 4th MIS JAC
Jace Jackson grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 6
Gabrielle Willis singled to center field, out at second ss to 1b to 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 6
Sommer Tyes pinch hit for Brooklyn Morris. 0 6
Sommer Tyes singled to center field (0-0). 0 6
Sommer Tyes stole second. 0 6
Sommer Tyes stole third. 0 6
Beija Allen tripled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Sommer Tyes scored. 0 7
Nakayla Williams flied out to ss (0-0). 0 7

Mississippi Val. - Top of 5th MIS JAC
Thenya Kennedy to rf for Ka'Liyah Gipson. 0 7
Aaliysah Gomez to ss for Ariana Murillo. 0 7
Jhordan Dyer to lf for Gabrielle Willis. 0 7
Courtney Little to cf for Beija Allen. 0 7
Meah Almaraz to 1b for Nakayla Williams. 0 7
Zaria Keyes to 2b for Mackenzie Barney. 0 7
Devyn Dotson struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 7
Kelsey Kaluna-Thomas flied out to rf (0-0). 0 7
Madison Wesley struck out swinging (1-2 SSFFFFBFS). 0 7

Jackson St. - Bottom of 5th MIS JAC
Avelina Mclean doubled to left field (0-0). 0 7
Karli Cunningan pinch ran for Avelina Mclean. 0 7
Zaria Keyes singled to left field, advanced to second (0-1 F); Karli Cunningan advanced to third. 0 7
Thenya Kennedy singled to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Zaria Keyes advanced to third; Karli Cunningan
scored. 0 8


